
From:

To:
Sent:
Subject:

Materna, Elizabeth </0=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=2B9245B2E4EA45769085DB5B64318DC8-
ELIZABETH_M>
Corbett, Miel 
5/5/2020 3:05:26 PM 
FW: OFR and fisher

FYI on fisher publication.

Elizabeth

From: Livingston, Sue <sue_livingston@fws.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, May 5, 2020 12:03 PM
To: Henson, Paul <paul_henson@fws.gov>; Garner, Kim <kim_garner@fws.gov>; Materna, Elizabeth 
<elizabeth_materna@fws.gov>; Thrailkill, Jim <jim_thrailkill@fws.gov>; Zwartjes, Michele 
<michele_zwartjes@fws.gov>; Moran, Bridget N <bridget_moran@fws.gov>
Subject: FW: OFR and fisher

CoViD ripples even affecting fisher listing rule publication. Maybe another week or 2 before we hear about a 
publication date. See below. . .

Sue Livingston 
Fish and Wildlife Biologist 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Oregon Fish and Wildlife Office 
2600 SE 98th Ave., Suite 100 
Portiand, OR 97266 
503-231-6908 
FAX 503-231-6195 
http://www.fws.gov/oreqonfwo/
Connect with us on Facebgok

From: Crowell, Heidi <heidi crowell@fws.,qov>
Sent: Tuesday, May 5, 2020 12:00 PM
To: Livingston, Sue <sue livinqston@fws.,qov>: Eyes, Stephanie A <stephanie eves@fws.,qov>: Willy, Elizabeth
<eliz.abeth.willv@fws.,qov>: Hull, Josh <Josh.Hull@fws.,qov>
Subject: Fw: OFR and fisher

From: Russell, Daniel <daniel russell@fws.,qov>
Sent: Tuesday, May 5, 2020 11:23 AM
To: Fris, Michael <miichael.fris@fws.,qov>: Senn, Michael J <michael.senn@fws.,qov>: O'Hara, Kerry
<Kerry.O'Hara@sol.doi.gov>; Norris, Jennifer <iiennifer noriris@fws.,qov>: Ericson, Jenny
<iiennv ericson@fws.,qov>: Glenne, Gina <qina qlenne@fws„qov>
Cc: Crowell, Heidi <heidi crowell@fws.,qov>: Bierce, Pamela <pamela bierce@fws.,qov>
Subject: OFR and fisher

FYI...

Caitlin Snyder reached out to PRB, and they reached to the OFR. Flere is the update:

PRB checked with the OFR. Their response: Due to the backlog and all the COVID documents we 
receive, [the fisher document has] still not been picked up by an editor. We’re working our way up to



4/24 submissions, and yours is a large one as well. One of us will pick up ASAP.

Caitlin says, based on the OFR's response, PRB said it could be another week or so before we get a 
pub date from the OFR.

Let me know if you have any questions I can follow up on.
Thanks,
Dan
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Daniel Russell - Regional Classification Program Coordinator
California - Great Basin / Legacy Region 8
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
2800 Cottage Way, Room W-2606
Sacramento, CA 95825
Office (916) 978-6191
Cell (916) 335-9060
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